RESOLUTION # 6-30-76

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribal Council desires to apply for a grant from the Bureau of Indian Affairs under P.L. 93-638

٠ •

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Oneida Tribal Council hereby applies for a grant from the Bureau of Indian Affairs under P.L. 93-638 for an amount of \$30,922 for the period beginning July 1, 1976 and ending on or about September 30, 1976, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Chairman of the Oneida Tribal Council is authorized to sign all necessary documents and negotiate terms of grant application.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Com-
domination, hereby certify that the obside illust business tom-
mittee is composed of members of whom constitute a
quorum members were present at a meeting duly called,
noticed, and held on the 30 day of June 1976; that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote
of members for, members against, members not
voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended
in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin